22 GATES.COM
Gates Micro-V® belts ensure outstanding performance on any industrial multi-ribbed drive. They cover
a multitude of industrial applications and are suitable for industrial drives in washing machines, textile
machines, vacuum cleaners, lawn mowers, machine tools, medical equipment and many more. The full
line of Micro-V® belt products includes slabs in several widths as well as single belts in PJ, PK, PL and
PM sections in order to perfectly match customer requirements. Both slabs and belts can be
manufactured in a great variety of number of ribs.
16 MICRO-V®

NOTE: For correct design and tensioning of
the belt please use Gates DesignFlex™ Pro™
Drive design software, available on
Identification
Durable yellow marking indicating the belt type
and white marking indicating the belt dimensions.
Please refer to p. 174 for size list.
178 GATES.COM
16 MICRO-V®
MULTI-RIBBED V-BELT
Description Description Effective Length Stock New
DIN 7867 RMA mm
PL954 375L 954 ●
PL991 390L 991 ●
PL1075 423L 1075 ●
PL1270 500L 1270 ●
PL1333 525L 1333 ●
PL1371 540L 1371 ●
PL1397 550L 1397 ●
PL1422 560L 1422 ●
PL1562 615L 1562 ●
PL1613 635L 1613 ●
PL1664 655L 1664 ●
PL1715 675L 1715 ●
PL1765 695L 1765 ●
PL1803 710L 1803 ●
PL1842 725L 1842 ●
PL1943 765L 1943 ●
PL1981 780L 1981 ●
PL2019 795L 2019 ●
PL2070 815L 2070 ●
PL2096 825L 2096 ●
PL2134 840L 2134 ●
PL2197 865L 2197 ●
PL2235 880L 2235 ●
PL2324 915L 2324 ●
PL2362 930L 2362 ●
PL2476 975L 2476 ●
PL2515 990L 2515 ●
PL2705 1065L 2705 ●
PL2743 1080L 2743 ●
PL2845 1120L 2845 ●
PL2895 1140L 2895 ●
PL2921 1150L 2921 ●
PL2997 1180L 2997 ●
PL3086 1215L 3086 ●
PL3125 1230L 3125 ●
PL3289 1295L 3289 ●
PL3327 1310L 3327 ●
PL3493 1375L 3493 ●
PL3696 1455L 3696 ●
Standard available in number of ribs
# of ribs 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 14 15 16 18 20 24 28 30 32
PJ x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
PL x x x x x x x x x x x x x x